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CITY OF AFTON
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 041524PAY,042324PAY,042424PAY,042524PAY,042924PAY,042924PAY-MAY,050124PAY,050824PAY,051324PAY,051424PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
1110 CHECKING
585 e 04/15/24 CASEYS BUSINESS MASTERCARD
E 001-1010-6331 VEHICLE OPERATIONS $181.77 police gas
Total $181.77
586 e 04/15/24 WINDSTREAM
E 001-6050-6373 TELECOMMUNICATIONS $168.94 INTERNET CITY HALL
E 001-6050-6373 TELECOMMUNICATIONS $184.58 INTERNET WIFI CENTER
Total $353.52
587 e 04/15/24 WINDSTREAM
E 001-6050-6373 TELECOMMUNICATIONS $149.22 PHONE SYSTEM
Total $149.22
588 e 04/25/24 EFTPS
G 112-2123 'MEDICARE W/H TAX $398.14 APRIL PAYROLL W/H
G 112-2122 FICA W/H TAX $1,702.58 APRIL PAYROLL W/H
G 112-2121 FEDERAL W/H TAX $928.68 APRIL PAYROLL W/H
Total $3,029.40
589 e 04/25/24 IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
G 112-2124 STATE W/H TAX $442.65 APRIL PAYROLL W/H
Total $442.65
590 e 04/25/24 IPERS
G 112-2125 IPERS $2,127.95 APRIL RETIREMENT
Total $2,127.95
591 e 04/25/24 FIRST NATIONAL BANK
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $37.45 STOP PMT FEE CK#33425
Total $37.45
592 e 05/14/24 CAPITAL ONE
E 001-4060-6310 BLDG MAINT & REPAIR $11.98 BATHROOM CLEANER
E 001-6050-6310 BLDG MAINT & REPAIR $11.98 BATHROOM CLEANER
Total $23.96
593 e 05/20/24 IOWA DEPT OF REVENUE
E 630-8020-6418 TAX EXPENSE $1,244.62 SALES TAX
E610-8015-6418 TAX EXPENSE $89.67 SALES TAX
Total $1,334.29
594 e 05/11/24 RESALE POWER GROUP OF IOWA
E 630-8020-6495 PURCHASE OF ELECTRI $35,173.39 PURCHASE ELECTRICITY
Total $35,173.39
595 e 05/07/24 SIRWA
E 001-4030-6374 WATER/SEWER EXP $20.00 WATER
E 001-4050-6374 WATER/SEWER EXP $20.00 WATER
E 001-4060-6374 WATER/SEWER EXP $20.00 WATER
E 001-6050-6374 WATER/SEWER EXP $40.00 WATER
E 610-8015-6374 WATER/SEWER EXP $20.00 WATER
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E 112-1010-6183

ALLOWANCES - MEDICA

$10.75
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. Total $120.00
596 e 05/05/24 VERIZON WIRELESS
E 001-1010-6507 OPERATING SUPPLIES $40.01 POLICE INTERNET
Total $40.01
597 e 05/24/24 CASEYS BUSINESS MASTERCARD
E 001-1010-6331 VEHICLE OPERATIONS $261.05 BY715 GAS
Total $261.05
598 e 05/20/24 WINDSTREAM
E 001-6050-6373 TELECOMMUNICATIONS $149.22 PHONE SYSTEM
Total $149.22
599 e 05/28/24 WINDSTREAM
E 001-6050-6373 TELECOMMUNICATIONS $168.94 INTERNET-CITY HALL
E 001-6050-6373 TELECOMMUNICATIONS $184.58 INTERNET-WI-FI
Total $353.52
600 e 05/07/24 PEPSI CO
E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $938.26 6145293 CONCESSION SUPPLIES
Total $938.26
33519 04/15/24 AFTON COMMUNITY CLUB
E 001-6020-6210 ASSOCIATION DUES $25.00 MEMBERSHIP DUES
Total $25.00
33520 04/15/24 ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES
E 630-8020-6514 MISCELLANEOQUS $3.77 EMAIL BILLS
E 180-4040-6505 OTHER EQUIPMENT $1,429.50 IPADS-2 FOR REC
E 001-6010-6240 MEETINGS & CONFERE $154.66 TRAINING IN JUNE FOR CLERK
E 610-8015-6240 MEETINGS & CONFERE $154.67 TRAINING IN JUNE FOR CLERK
E 630-8020-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $154.67 TRAINING IN JUNE FOR CLERK
Total $1,897.27
33521 04/15/24 IMFOA
E 001-6020-6210 ASSOCIATION DUES $50.00 MEMBERSHIP DUES
Total $50.00
33522 04/15/24 INNOVATIVE INDUSTRIES INC
E 001-4060-6310 BLDG MAINT & REPAIR $90.00 CLEANING COM. CENTER
Total $90.00
33523 04/15/24 JAKE MCGUIRE
E 001-1010-6507 OPERATING SUPPLIES $25.00 POLICE UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT
Total $25.00
33524 04/15/24 LOCKRIDGE NETWORKS
E 180-4040-6505 OTHER EQUIPMENT $99.00 REC INTERNET INSTALL FEE
Total $99.00
33525 04/15/24 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS CO
G 112-2128 SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE IN $16.00 LIFE INS & SUPPLEMENTAL May premium

LIFE INS & SUPPLEMENTAL May premium
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E 110-2010-6150 GROUP INSURANCE $2.69 LIFE INS & SUPPLEMENTAL May premium
E 112-2010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $2.69 LIFE INS & SUPPLEMENTAL May premium
E 112-6020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.15 LIFE INS & SUPPLEMENTAL May premium
E 610-8015-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.27 LIFE INS & SUPPLEMENTAL May premium
E 630-8020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.27 LIFE INS & SUPPLEMENTAL May premium
Total $47.82
33526 04/15/24 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
E 610-8015-6371 ELECTRIC/GAS EXPENS $86.96 CITY SHOP GAS
E 001-4060-6371 ELECTRIC/GAS EXPENS $42.87 COMM. CENTER GAS
Total $129.83
33527 04/15/24 SCHILDBERG CONSTRUCTION
E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $310.64 ROCK
E 110-2010-6507 OPERATING SUPPLIES $136.92 ROCK
Total $447.56
33528 04/15/24 SW IOWA REC
E 180-4040-6371 ELECTRIC/GAS EXPENS $80.00 Rec lights
Total $80.00
33529 04/23/24 BOMGAARS
E 180-4040-6505 OTHER EQUIPMENT $31.36 REC BATHROOM SUPPLIES
Total $31.36
33530 04/23/24 BRETT STREET POWER WASHING
E 001-4060-6310 BLDG MAINT & REPAIR $50.00 WINDOW WASH- C.H. & COM. CENTER
E 001-6050-6310 BLDG MAINT & REPAIR $15.00 WINDOW WASH- C.H. & COM. CENTER
Total $65.00
33531 04/23/24 MEGGEN L WEEKS PLC
E 001-6050-6411 LEGAL EXPENSE $704.00 ATTY FEES
Total $704.00
33532 04/23/24 PODIUM INK
E 180-4040-6505 OTHER EQUIPMENT $765.05 HATS/VISORS
’ Total $765.05
33533 04/23/24 RADAR ROAD TEC
E 001-1010-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $70.00 POLICE RADAR CERT
Total $70.00
33534 04/23/24 RITEWAY BUSINESS FORMS
E 001-6050-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $49.85 CHECKS
E 110-2010-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $49.85 CHECKS
E 610-8015-6507 OPERATING SUPPLIES $49.86 CHECKS
E 630-8020-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $49.85 CHECKS
Total $199.41
33535 04/23/24 ROBERT DIKE
E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $3,300.00 REC TABLES/SINK
Total $3,300.00
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33536 04/23/24

WELLMARK INC

E 112-1010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $431.33 HEALTH INS- MAY
E 110-2010-6150 GROUP INSURANCE $107.84 HEALTH INS- MAY
E 112-2010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $107.84 HEALTH INS- MAY
E 112-6020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $215.67 HEALTH INS- MAY
E 610-8015-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $215.67 HEALTH INS- MAY
E 630-8020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $215.64 HEALTH INS- MAY
Total $1,293.99
33543 04/26/24 CARLOS ALBERTO LOPEZ GARCIA
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $82.81 METER DEPOSIT REFUND LESS FINAL & STOP
e PMT FEE
Total $82.81
33544 04/30/24 CHLOE KERRIGAN
E 001-4050-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $4,214.28 GREENLAWN MOWING CONTRACT-PMT #1
Total $4,214.28
33545 05/01/24 BETTY HANSEN
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $24.33 DEPOSIT REFUND AFTER FINAL BILL
Total $24.33
33546 05/01/24 BIH NDIKUM
E 630-8020-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $60.07 REFUND OF CREDIT ON ACCOUNT
Total $60.07
33547 05/01/24 DANIEL TURNER
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $51.53 DEPOSIT REFUND AFTER FINALL BILL
Total $51.53
33548 05/01/24 LYNN SINGER
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $3.49 DEPOSIT REFUND AFTER FINAL BILL
Total $3.49
33549 05/01/24 MATURA ACTION CORPORATION
E 630-8020-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $61.91 UNUSED LIHEAP CREDITS: T CARRINGTON
E 630-8020-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $93.74 UNUSED LIHEAP CREDITS: T GORDON
Total $155.65
33550 05/01/24 MEGAN MITCHELL 4
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $37.85 DEPOSIT REFUND AFTER FINAL BILL
Total $37.85
33551 05/01/24 RAYVEN SHIELDS OR DRAVEN MOORE
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $13.11 DEPOSIT REFUND AFTER FINAL BILL
Total $13.11
33552 05/01/24 SARA BEAM
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $65.27 DEPOSIT REFUND AFTER FINAL BILL
Total $65.27
33553 05/01/24 SHERI WOLF
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $100.50 DEPOSIT REFUND AFTER FINAL BILL
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Total $100.50
33554 05/01/24 TAMMY CARRINGTON
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $100.00 DEPOSIT REFUND AFTER FINAL BILL
Total $100.00
33555 05/01/24 TAYLOR MCDONALD
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $26.79 DEPOSIT REFUND AFTER FINAL BILL
Total $26.79
33556 05/01/24 TEAGAN GORDON
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $65.00 DEPOSIT REFUND AFTER FINAL BILL
Total $65.00
33557 05/01/24 UTILITY FUND
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $84.73 FINAL BILL-S BEAM
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $55.00 FINAL BILL-S DAVIS
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $40.67 FINAL BILL-B HANSEN
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $23.21 FINAL BILL-T MCDONALD
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $22.15 FINAL BILL-M MITCHELL
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $46.89 FINAL BILL-R SHIELDS D MOORE
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $26.51 FINAL BILL-L SINGER
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $23.47 FINAL BILL-D TURNER
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $89.50 FINAL BILL-S WOLF
Total $412.13
33558 05/01/24 AFTON STAR ENTERPRISE
E 001-6050-6414 PRINTING & PUBLISHIN $703.29 PUBLICATIONS
Total $703.29 ’
33559 05/01/24 AKIN BUILDING CENTERS
E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $444.69 11007 CONCESSION STAND PROJ SUPPLIES
Total $444.69
33560 05/01/24 CHLOE KERRIGAN
E 001-4050-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $4,214.28 MAY GREENLAWN MOWING CONTRACT-PMT 2
Total $4,214.28 ‘
33561 05/01/24 CRESTON TRUE VALUE
E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOQUS $27.98 20069 BALL VALVE-CONCESSION STAND
Total $27.98
33562 05/01/24 DAVID MCNEILL
E 630-8020-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $2,000.00 TREE CLEARING AROUND ELEC LINES
Total $2,000.00
33563 05/01/24 HOMETOWN INSURANCE
E 001-1010-6408 INSURANCE EXPENSE $4,793.00 EMC 4-1-24 PREMIUM
E 001-2010-6408 INSURANCE EXPENSE $7,587.00 EMC 4-1-24 PREMIUM
E 001-4050-6408 INSURANCE EXPENSE $2,006.00 EMC 4-1-24 PREMIUM
E 001-4060-6408 INSURANCE EXPENSE $2,607.00 EMC 4-1-24 PREMIUM
E 001-6020-6408 INSURANCE EXPENSE $24,490.00 EMC 4-1-24 PREMIUM
E 610-8015-6408 INSURANCE EXPENSE $8,522.00 EMC 4-1-24 PREMIUM
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E 630-8020-6408 INSURANCE EXPENSE $11,819.00 EMC 4-1-24 PREMIUM
Total $61,824.00
33564 05/01/24 HUNTER FISCHEL
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $152.49 METER DEPOSIT AFTER FINAL BILL
Total $152.49
33565 05/01/24 LOCKRIDGE NETWORKS
E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $69.00 2024142522 REC FIELD INTERNET
Total $69.00
33566 05/01/24 PETTY CASH
E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $435.00 SUMMER BALL CONCESSION START FUNDS
Total $435.00
33567 05/01/24 STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY
E 610-8015-6490 OTHER PROF SERV EXP $225.00 277279 LAGOON LAB TESTS
Total $225.00
33568 05/01/24 T & S INDUSTRIES
E 610-8015-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $20.08 22296 SHIP LAGOON SAMPLES TO LAB
Total $20.08
33569 05/01/24 UTILITY EQUIPMENT CO
E 110-2010-6507 OPERATING SUPPLIES $2,436.38 20056931 MANHOLE RISERS
Total $2,436.38
33570 05/01/24 UTILITY FUND
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $112.51 FISCHELS FINAL
Total $112.51 -
33576 05/09/24 ACCESS SYSTEMS
E 001-6050-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $52.35 [INV1542568 QTRLY COPIER MAINT CONTRACT
E 610-8015-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $52.35 INV1542568 QTRLY COPIER MAINT CONTRACT
E 630-8020-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $52.35 [INV1542568 QTRLY COPIER MAINT CONTRACT
Total $157.05
33577 05/09/24 FASTENAL COMPANY
E 001-6050-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $58.32 IACRE99312 OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 610-8015-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $58.33 IACRE99312 OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 630-8020-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $58.33 IACRE99312 OFFICE SUPPLIES
Total $174.98
33578 05/09/24 JIMS SANITATION
E 001-2090-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $5,778.15 55083 GARBAGE & RECYCLING COLLECTION IN
APRIL
Total $5,778.15
33579 05/09/24 METERING & TECHNOLOGY SOLUTION
E 630-8020-6505 OTHER EQUIPMENT $4,221.40 INV5171 ELECTRIC METERS
Total $4,221.40
33580 05/09/24 NEW COOPERATIVE INC
E 001-4030-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $680.70 400427 CHEMICALS FOR AFTON LAKE WEEDS
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E 001-4030-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $115.92 400427 GAS
E 110-2010-6331 VEHICLE OPERATIONS $108.11 400427 GAS
E 610-8015-6331 VEHICLE OPERATIONS $280.26 400427 GAS
Total $1,184.99
33581 05/09/24 PODIUM INK
E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $3,779.44 20477,8,9,84 UNIFORMS, HATS, PUBLIC APPAREL
Total $3,779.44
33582 05/09/24 ROGELIO LOPEZ
E 160-5020-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $5,000.00 DOWNTOWN FACADE GRANT FY24
Total $5,000.00
33583 05/09/24 SOUTHWEST IOWA REC
E 630-8020-6505 OTHER EQUIPMENT $0.52 20240091,95, ELECTRIC PARTS
E 630-8020-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $3,223.48 20240091,95, LABOR-PLANNED ELECTRIC OUTAGE &
- REPAIRS
Total $3,224.00
33584 05/09/24 USIC LOCATING SERVICES, LLC
E 630-8020-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $270.34 657002 ELECTRIC LOCATES
Total $270.34
33585 05/09/24 ZACH CLEAR
E 180-4040-6505 OTHER EQUIPMENT $411.84 DICKS REIMBURSE REC BALL EQUIPMENT
Total $411.84
33586 05/14/24 INNOVATIVE INDUSTRIES INC
E 001-4060-6310 BLDG MAINT & REPAIR $90.00 SE-9176 APRIL COMM CTR CLEANING
Total $90.00
33587 05/14/24 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS CO
G 112-2128 SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE IN $16.00 1623814 SUPPLEMENTAL INS
E 112-1010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $10.75 1623814 LIFE INSURANCE
E 110-2010-6150 GROUP INSURANCE $2.69 1623814 LIFE INSURANCE
E 112-2010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $2.69 1623814 LIFE INSURANCE
E 112-6020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.15 1623814 LIFE INSURANCE
E 610-8015-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.27 1623814 LIFE INSURANCE
E 630-8020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.27 1623814 LIFE INSURANCE
Total $47.82
33588 05/14/24 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
E 610-8015-6371 ELECTRIC/GAS EXPENS $41.64 552849537 GAS
E 001-4060-6371 ELECTRIC/GAS EXPENS $18.95 552850746 GAS
Total $60.59
33589 05/14/24 NAPA
E 610-8015-6331 VEHICLE OPERATIONS $253.26  203390,392 PICK UP MAINTENANCE PARTS
Total $253.26
33590 05/14/24 SOUTHWEST IOWA REC
E 630-8020-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $1,091.40 20240110-11 OUTAGE & REPAIR
Total $1,091.40
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33591 05/14/24 SW IOWA REC
E 180-4040-6371 ELECTRIC/GAS EXPENS $80.00 1000364700 ELECTRICITY AT BALL PARK
: Total $80.00
33592 05/14/24 WELLMARK BC/BS
E 112-1010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $431.33 00041177-00 JUNE HEALTH INSURANCE
E 110-2010-6150 GROUP INSURANCE $107.84 00041177-00 JUNE HEALTH INSURANCE
E 112-2010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $107.84 00041177-00 JUNE HEALTH INSURANCE
E 112-6020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $215.67 00041177-00 JUNE HEALTH INSURANCE
E 610-8015-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $215.67 00041177-00 JUNE HEALTH INSURANCE
E 630-8020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $215.64 00041177-00 JUNE HEALTH INSURANCE
Total $1,293.99
1110  $159,232.71
Fund Summary
. 1110_CHECKING
001 GENERAL FUND

110 ROAD USE TAX
112 EMPLOYEE BENEFIT

160 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

180 RECREATION FUND
610 SEWERFUND
630 ELECTRIC FUND

632 METERDEPOSITS =

$60,297.89

~ $5,000.00

$12 201.76

~ $10,295.96

‘ $60 020.66

| $1,285.26

$159,232.71



March 26, 2024

The Afton City Council met in special scheduled session at 6:48 PM March 26, 2024. Mayor
Burger presided with Council members, Jeff Burger, Steve Kinyon, Sheryl Parham, and Kristie
Nixon present. Dave Cunningham was absent.

Nixon moved to approve the agenda and Kinyon seconded the motion. All voted aye. Motion
carried.

RESOLUTIONS:

Parham motioned to approve 2024-11 Resolution rescheduling the March 26™ Public Hearing
for Proposed Tax Levy FY25 to April 9 @ 6pm due to publication timelines. Nixon seconded
the motion. Roll call vote: Kinyon, Parham, Nixon, and Burger voted aye. Cunningham was
absent. Motioned carried.

NEW BUSINESS:

Peggy Hardy discussed a nature-based playground at the East Union’s new Early Childhood
Center. A large area west of the childhood center is the proposed location for the nature-based
playground. This property is owned by the school. The DNR has grants for this type of
playground for cities. Since cities are eligible to apply for the grant, the childhood center asked if
the city of Afton would be a fiscal sponsor for the grant.

If the city agrees to be a fiscal sponsor, this will mean that the city of Afton would apply for the
grant with SICOG assisting with filling out the grant application for the nature-based
playground. If the grant was awarded to the City of Afton/Childhood Center, the playground
would be on school property, but available for public use. Grant funds would run through the
city’s account for the project. The grant does not require any matching funds for the project. 90%
of the funds would be given upfront and the remaining 10% after the project was completed. The
project must be completed within 2 years. The council discussed the DNR grant and thinks it
would be an asset to the community. The council would like the city attorney to review before
voting.

Burger moved to adjourn and Nixon seconded the motion. All voted in favor and the Council
adjourned at 7:15 PM.

Michelle Burger, Mayor

ATTEST:
Kayla Lacina, City Clerk




April 9, 2024

The Afton City Council met in special scheduled session at 6:05 PM April 9, 2024. Mayor
Burger presided over Council members Dave Cunningham, Sheryl Parham, Kristie Nixon via
zoom, Steve Kinyon, and Jeff Burger.

Parham moved to approve the agenda and Burger seconded the motion. All voted aye. Motion
carried.

PUBLIC HEARING: Proposed Tax Rate Levy for FY 2025
There were no residents of the City of Afton that showed up for the public hearing to discuss

Proposed Tax Rate Levy for FY 2025.

Burger moved to adjourn and Kinyon seconded the motion. All voted in favor and the Council
adjourned at 6:07 PM.

Michelle Burger, Mayor

ATTEST:
Kayla Lacina, City Clerk




April 9, 2024

The Afton City Council met in special scheduled session at 6:30 PM April 9, 2024. Mayor
Burger presided over council members Jeff Burger, Steve Kinyon, Kristie Nixon via zoom,
Sheryl Parham and Dave Cunningham,

Cunningham moved to approve the agenda and Kinyon seconded the motion. All voted aye.
Motion carried. Nixon moved to approve the consent agenda which consisted of the minutes of
March 12, 2024 meeting, report of the City Clerk/Treasurer, Afton Police Department and the
following bills. Kinyon seconded the motion. All voted aye. Motion carried

March 13, 2024- April 9, 2024

Check # | Vendor Name Fund-Purpose Amount
574E SIRWA GEN/SR- WATER $ 120.00
575E WINDSTREAM GEN- INTERENET $ 35372
576E WINDSTREAM GEN- PHONE $ 149.30
577E EFTPS GEN/RU/SR/ELEC- PAYROLL TAXES $ 3,077.78
578E IPERS GEN/RU/SR/ELEC- WITHHOLDING MATCH S 2,143.89
579E IOWA DEP. OF REV. GEN/RU/SR/ELEC- WITHHOLDING PAYROLL S 417.23
580E CAPITAL ONE SR/ELEC- OFFICE PAPER S 49.88
581E VERIZON GEN- POLICE - APRIL S 40.01
582E PESPI CO REC- DRINKS S 20424
583E IOWA DEP. OF REV. SR/ELEC- SALES TAX S 1,414.29
584E RPGI ELEC- PURCHASE OF ELEC $ 39,077.29
33469- EMPLOYEES Gen/SR/Elec/RU- Payroll 3/14/24 S 5,247.33
33472
33473 MICHELLE BURGER GEN-MAYOR PAY 1ST QTR S 46175
33474 ACCESS SYSTEMS GEN/SR/ELEC- COPIER QTRLY CONTRACT S 167.89
33475 BRETT STREET WASH GEN- WINDOW WASHING $  65.00
33476 ELAN FIN. SERVICES SR/ELEC- EMAILS/TRAINING S 42036
33477 FASTENAL REC- WATER $ 30240
33478 MADISON NATIONAL EB/RU/SR/ELEC-LIFE INS & SUPPLEMENT- APRIL S 47.82
33479 MIDAMERICAN GEN/RU- HEAT S  169.03
33480 SW IA REC CAP. PROJECTS- STORM SIREN WIRING S 80.00
33481 ECHO REC- CONCESSION PROJECT $ 1,850.79
33482 LANDER'S AGENCY GEN- CYBER INS.- VOIDED REISSUED- HOMETOWN | S -
33483 MATURA ELEC- 910 N CLAYTON- UNUSED LIHEAP- MOVED S 97.74
33484 MEGGEN WEEKS GEN- 28E/MOWING CONTRACT/PROPERTY LINE S 242.00
33485 NEW COOP GEN- GRASS SEED $ 13161
33486 SERVICE TECHS GEN/REC- MOWING MAINTANCE S 159.45
33487 SOUTHWEST IA GEN- 1/2 PAGE AD S 350.00
TOURISM
33488 WELLMARK BC/BS EB/RU/SR/ELEC- HEALTH INS PREMIUM APRIL $ 1,293.99




33489- EMPLOYEES GEN/RU/SR/ELEC- EMPLOYEE PAYROLL $ 5,192.18
33492
33493 BOMGAARS RU-DUMPTRUCK $ 29.97
33494 FASTENAL REC- WATER S 302.40
33495 FEDERAL SIGNAL CORP CAP. PROJECT- STORM SIREN $ 23,681.83
33496 IAMU ELEC- MEMBERSHIP DUES S 2,484.00
33497 IOWA ONE CALL ELEC- EMAIL S 18.90
33498 QUALITY GLASS GEN- CEMETERY DOOR S 54.00
33499 SW IA REC ELEC- QTRLY SUBSTATION INSPECTION S 232.60
33500 HOMETOWN INS GEN- CYBER INS- REPLACEMENT CHECK S 2,212.95
33501 AFTON STAR ENT. GEN- MINUTES/PUBLICATIONS/ADS S 67745
33502 AKINS REC- CONCESSION PROJECT S 795.53
33503 BOYD REC- MICROWAVE CONCESSION PROJECT S 23433
33504 CRESTON TRUE VALUE REC- CONCESSION PROJECT S 318.00
33505 ECHO REC- BALL FIELD LIGHTS S 621.72
33506 GLEN'S REFIGERATION REC- CLEAN FRIG @ BALL FIELD S 150.00
33507 GOV FORMS & SUPPLIES | GEN- MINUTE BOOK S 160.00
33508 IAMU ELEC- ENERGIZERS S 142.80
33509 Jim's Sanitation Gen- Garbage MARCH S 5,816.27
33510 LOGAN OSTERHOUT MTR- FINAL BILL S 222.23
33511 New Cooperative RU- Fuel $ 19582
33512 SW IA REC ELEC- S. DOUGLAS S 694.17
33513 usIC Elec/SR/RU- Locates S 248.67